PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FE POLYTECH, LLC	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APG POLYTECH, LLC	
Street Address:	CORPORATE TRUST CENTER	
Internal Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6346307
Patent Number:	RE42925
Patent Number:	6630542
Patent Number:	7048981
Patent Number:	7833595
Patent Number:	8053050
Patent Number:	8067074
Patent Number:	8110264
Patent Number:	8057874
Patent Number:	8535772
Patent Number:	8927076
Patent Number:	8999468
Patent Number:	9266638
Patent Number:	9546012
Patent Number:	7438960
Patent Number:	8052917
Patent Number:	7550203
Patent Number:	7816008
Patent Number:	7981510

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0235

504849636

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8231937
Patent Number:	7931968
Patent Number:	8986582
Patent Number:	8696960
Patent Number:	5627218
Patent Number:	5747548
Patent Number:	8465818
Patent Number:	8314174
Patent Number:	9018293
Patent Number:	7541091
Patent Number:	8436080
Patent Number:	9540507
Patent Number:	8063124
Patent Number:	8409680
Application Number:	13340936
Application Number:	15407710
Application Number:	11439869
Application Number:	11383799
Application Number:	11439583
Application Number:	13919422
Application Number:	14886143
Application Number:	11552612
Application Number:	12038455
Application Number:	12196499
Application Number:	12399499
Application Number:	13803528
Application Number:	13982832
Application Number:	13677345
Application Number:	14357662
Application Number:	14240612
Application Number:	15735631
Application Number:	62174593
Application Number:	62180861
Application Number:	15735642
Application Number:	62174603
Application Number:	15735739
Application Number:	62174631
Application Number:	15578878

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62171746
PCT Number:	US2012025744
PCT Number:	US2012065351
PCT Number:	US2012047259
PCT Number:	US2016037016
PCT Number:	US2016037028
PCT Number:	US2016037034
PCT Number:	US2016035816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, STE. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	816273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. CANTY
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas P. Canty/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment-FE Polytech, LLC to APG Polytech, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment-FE Polytech, LLC to APG Polytech, LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FE POLYTECH, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FE POLYTECH, LLC" TO "APG POLYTECH,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2018, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

6749184 8100 SR# 20182142597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SOURCE SOURCE OF SIGNEY

Authentication: 202382118

Date: 03-23-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:41 AM 03/23/2018
FILED 11:41 AM 03/23/2018
SR 20182142597 - File Number 6749184

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FE POLYTECH, LLC

FE Polytech, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is FE Polytech, LLC.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment (the "<u>Certificate of Amendment</u>") amends the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 9, 2018 (the "<u>Certificate of Formation</u>") to change the name of the Company from FE Polytech, LLC to APG Polytech, LLC.
- 3. Section I of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
 - "I. Name. The name of the limited liability company is APG Polytech, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on this 23rd day of March, 2018.

FE POLYTECH, LLC

Name: Chin-Chih Fan Title: Authorized Person

DM1\8558996.2

RECORDED: 04/03/2018